

## Support the Dallas Genealogical Society When You Shop!

## Tom Thumb

Website: <u>https://www.tomthumb.com/yourstore/good-neighbor.html</u>

- 1. If you do not already have one, get a Tom Thumb Rewards card
- 2. Link the Dallas Genealogical Society to your Rewards card by completing a Good Neighbor Charity Addition/Deletion Form (you may be able to link your card at the Customer Service desk at your local store).

The Dallas Genealogical Society is organization number 4253

3. Use your card whenever you shop at Tom Thumb: 1% of our purchase will be matched

## Kroger

Website: <a href="https://www.kroger.com/communityrewards">https://www.kroger.com/communityrewards</a>

- 1. If you do not already have one, get a Kroger Rewards card
- 2. Go to the Kroger website
- 3. Log into your account (if you already have one) or Create an Account
- 4. Click on the **Enroll Now** button
- 5. Scroll down and click on the Enroll button near the bottom of the page
- 6. Search for the Dallas Genealogical Society by entering our Organization Number The Dallas Genealogical Society is organization number **61033**
- 7. Click on the radio button in front of our name and click on the Enroll button
- 8. Use your card whenever you shop at Kroger: 1% of our purchase will be matched